ETAS ID: TM420846

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AxoGen, Inc.		03/06/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AxoGen Corporation
Street Address:	13631 Progress Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Alachua
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32615
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4765904	AXOTOUCH
Registration Number:	4765995	AXOTOUCH
Registration Number:	4373371	RANGER
Registration Number:	4373412	RANGER
Registration Number:	3617702	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	4023561	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	3617446	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	4026321	AXOGEN
Registration Number:	3514375	AVANCE
Registration Number:	3513218	AVANCE
Registration Number:	3703251	AXOGUARD
Registration Number:	3703250	AXOGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523725800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100 ckc@slepatents.com Email:

REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0961

TRADEMARK 900399588

Correspondent Name: Corey K. Cho

Address Line 1:3107 S.W. Williston RoadAddress Line 4:Gainesville, FLORIDA 32608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Corey K. Cho

SIGNATURE: /corey k cho/

DATE SIGNED: 03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=UpdatedAssign#page1.tif source=UpdatedAssign#page2.tif source=UpdatedAssign#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AXOGEN, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offices at 13631 Progress Boulevard, Suite 400, Alachua, FL, 32615, USA, has adopted, used and is using and the owner of the following trademark registrations and applications in the intellectual property offices of the respective countries as follows:

1) United States of America (the USPTO)

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
AXOTOUCH	4,765,904	June 30, 2015	United States
AxoTouch	4,765,995	June 30, 2015	United States
RANGER	4,373,371	July 23, 2013	United States
RASSER	4,373,412	July 23, 2013	United States
AXOGEN	3,617,702	May 5, 2009	United States
AXOGEN	4,023,561	September 6, 2011	United States
AxoGen	3,617,446	May 5, 2009	United States
AxoGen	4,026,321	September 13, 2011	United States
AVANCE	3,514,375	October 7, 2008	United States
Nance	3,513,218	October 7, 2008	United States
AXOGUARD	3,703,251	October 27, 2009	United States
AX@GUARD	3,703,250	October 27, 2009	United States

2) Canada (Canadian Trademark Office)

Trademark	Registration No./ App. Filing No.	Date of Registration/ App. Filing	Country
AXOGEN	TMA763833	April 9, 2010	Canada
O AxoGen	App. No. 1,778,914	April 22, 2016	Canada
AVANCE	App. No. 1,778,915	April 22, 2016	Canada
Nvance	App. No. 1,778,917	April 22, 2016	Canada
AXOGUARD	TMA863789	October 28, 2013	Canada
AX@GUARD	TMA863790	October 28, 2013	Canada
AVANCE NERVE	TMA763791	April 9, 2010	Canada
GRAFT			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0963

3) European Union (European Union Intellectual Property Office, i.e., EUIPO)

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
AxoGen	005791521	May 31, 2009	European Union
AXOGUARD	008257289	November 22, 2009	European Union
AX@GUARD	008256951	November 22, 2009	European Union
AVANCE NERVE	005783352	February 19, 2008	European Union
GRAFT			

4) Mexico (Mexican Patent Office)

Trademark	Registration No./ App. Filing No.	Date of Registration/ App. Filing	Country
AXOGUARD	1106661	April 30, 2009	Mexico
AX@GUARD	1004142	April 30, 2009	Mexico
AVANCE NERVE	1016747	December 7, 2007	Mexico
GRAFT			
AXOGEN NERVE	1013259	November 26, 2007	Mexico
REGENERATION			
AXOGEN NERVE	App. No. 843617	March 21, 2007	Mexico
REGENERATION			
AXOGEN NERVE	App. No. 843619	March 21, 2007	Mexico
REGENERATION			

5) Taiwan (Taiwan Intellectual Property Office, i.e., TIPO)

Trademark	Registration No./ App. Filing No.	Date of Registration/ App. Filing	Country
AxoGen	01751743	January 16, 2016	Taiwan
AVANCE	App. No.104006649	February 3, 2015	Taiwan
Nvance	App. No.104006648	February 3, 2015	Taiwan
AXOGUARD	01737648	November 16, 2015	Taiwan
AX@GUARD	01737647	November 16, 2015	Taiwan
AXOGEN	01751742	January 16, 2016	Taiwan

6) Japan (Japanese Patent Office, i.e., JPO)

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
AVANCE NERVE	5131894	April 25, 2008	Japan
GRAFT			
AXOGEN NERVE	5165994	September 12, 2008	Japan
REGENERATION			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0964 WHEREAS, AXOGEN CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offices at 13631 Progress Boulevard, Suite 400, Alachua, FL, 32615, USA, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and applications as a successor to the portion of the applicant's business to which the mark pertains, and that business is ongoing and existing,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AXOGEN, INC., hereby assigns to AXOGEN CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States, Canada, European Union, Mexico, Taiwan, Japan and other relevant jurisdictions worldwide in and to said trademark registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registrations and applications thereof.

Signed at 6pm ET, this 6th day of March, 2017.

Hyatt Orlando Air port

AXOGEN, INC.

AXOGEN CORPORATION

Signature:

Title: President & CEO

orginature.

Title: President & CEO

On this 6 day of March, 2017, personally appeared Koren Zaderej, known to me to be an Officer of AXOGEN INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public



TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 03/23/2017